

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4044/2013

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDU BAI
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, appearing on behalf of Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner - State of Rajasthan has made a submission at Bar that there is a change of Advocate recently and that she needs some time to take the necessary steps in the matter. Registry to update the database accordingly. In the interest of justice, final chance is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking steps for issuance of notice to the sole respondent on furnishing his fresh and complete address within three weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 4.4.2014.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |