

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4044/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2012
in DBCRA No.326/2010 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDU BAI
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl)No.4045/2013 - (With Office Report)

Date : 05/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.(Not present)
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.(Not present)For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd, Adeel Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha,Adv.
For Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLeave granted.
Bailable warrants in a sum of Rs.5000/- (Rupees five
thousand only) be issued to the respondents.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.10.06
15:02:44 IST
Reason: