

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1312 OF 2015

State of Rajasthan

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Nandu Bai

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th October, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Leave granted.

Bailable warrants in a sum of Rs.5000/- (Rupees five thousand only) be issued to the respondents."

Accordingly, bailable warrants against the sole Respondent has been issued on 7th October, 2015. A report has been received from the Additional District and Sessions Judge, Nathdwara, District Rajsamand, Rajasthan stating therein that Nandu Bai wife of Bhanwar Singh used to reside in village Fatehpur about 14-15 years ago and at present She does not reside here. Her whereabouts are not known. Translated copy of letter dated 6th October, 2015 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The office report for directions in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

DATED this the 19th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
69, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I. N.D.
2. Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Advocate
218, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.