

tITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1312/2015

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

NANDU BAI

(With office report for direction)

Date : 12/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mohd. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Usmani, Adv.

Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the appellant-State may attempt to trace the respondent.

The appeal be listed for final hearing in usual course.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master

Court Master