

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1312/2015

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NANDU BAI

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1313/2015 (II-D)

Date : 01-07-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Shivansh B Pandya, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. Suhaib Samad, Adv.
Mr. Shameem Ahmad Butt, Adv.
Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.
Mr. Amar Kumar Raizada, Adv.
Mr. Virender Maurya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant - State submits that the Additional Advocate General is supposed to appear has got some personal inconvenience.
2. Hence, list after Partial Court Working Days are over.

(NEHA GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)